250mA Low-Quiescent Current Linear Regulator
EC6209
ECMOS CO. ( http://www.ecmos.com.tw)
TEL : 886-3-5785888
FAX : 886-3-5783630
P 1 / 25 7E15N-Rev. F007
Features
 2.0µA Quiescent Current (Typ.)

FAX : 886-3-5783630
P 2 / 25 7E15N-Rev. F007
Ordering Information
EC6209
Package Code
Lead Free Code
VOUT Code
Vout Code：
Exam. 18=1.8V、25=2.5V、33=3.3V
Lead Free Code：
G：Green (Halogen Free with Commercial
 Standard)
Package Code：
B1：SOT23-3 ( A-type)
B2：SOT23-5
B1B: SOT23-3 ( B-type)
B6：SOT89-3
BV：SOT23-5
 FU：UDFN-6 ( 2 x 2 mm )
B2 & BV：see Page 4 Pin Assignment
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Input Voltage VIN to GND VIN 7.0 V
Output Current Limit, I(LIMIT) IOUT 350 mA
Junction Temperature TJ +155 °C
Power Dissipation
SOT-23
PD
300 mW
SOT-89 550 mW
UDFN-6 500 mW
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TOPR -40 ~ +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec)  +260 °C
Note:
*Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only, and function operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond
those indicated under “recommended operating conditions” is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum
-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
* The power dissipation of UDFN-6 would be 500 mW normally with the 0.5X0.5 square inches cooper area
connected to the bottom pad. However, it could be up to 1000mW with larger cooper area.
250mA Low-Quiescent Current Linear Regulator
EC6209
ECMOS CO. ( http://www.ecmos.com.tw)
TEL : 886-3-5785888
FAX : 886-3-5783630
P 3 / 25 7E15N-Rev. F007
Electrical Characteristics
(TA=25℃, unless otherwise noted.)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Input Voltage  1.8  6.0 V
∆VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy
VIN>VOUT+1.0V, VOUT
≦2.0V
-2.4  +2.4 %
VIN>VOUT+1.0V, VOUT
≧2.1V
-2.0  +2.0 %
IMAX Output Current VIN>VOUT+1.0V 250 300  mA
ISC Short-Circuit Current VOUT=0V, VIN>VOUT+0.
48V
 200 300 mA
IQ Quiescent Current ILOAD=0mA, VIN=VOUT
+1.0V
 2.0 4.5 µA
VDROP Dropout Voltage
VIN=VOUT=3.3V, IOUT=1
00mA
 280 350 mV
VIN=VOUT=3.3V, IOUT=2
50mA
 700 850 mV
∆VLINE Line Regulation VIN = 4.0 ~ 5.5 V, ILOAD=